

TOWN OF BRASELTON, GEORGIA
CHATEAU ELAN MAIN LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT
AUGUST 24, 2023

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. UNITS	Griffin Brothers, Inc.		Mid-South Builders, Inc.		WILCORP, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
00001.00	Mobilization and Setup – The total of Mobilization & De-mobilization shall not exceed 3% of the total bid price.	LS	1	\$25,476.32	\$25,476.32	\$54,733.00	\$54,733.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
00002.00	De-mobilization – The total of Mobilization & De-mobilization shall not exceed 3% of the total bid price.	LS	1	\$25,476.32	\$25,476.32	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
00520.00	Performance Bond – The total of bonds and insurance shall not exceed 2% of the total bid price.	LS	1	\$11,322.81	\$11,322.81	\$12,175.00	\$12,175.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
00530.00	Labor & Material Payment Bond – The total of bonds and insurance shall not exceed 2% of the total bid price.	LS	1	\$11,322.81	\$11,322.81	\$12,175.00	\$12,175.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
00700.00	Insurance – The total of bonds and insurance shall not exceed 2% of the total bid price.	LS	1	\$11,322.81	\$11,322.81	\$12,175.00	\$12,175.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
01025.00	Video Taping of the pipeline route, easement areas, lift station sites, and surrounding roads and areas	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	Rock Removal – Trench Rock	CY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
02270.00	Erosion Control – including all silt fence, rip rap, construction exits, excelsior matting, turf reinforcement matting, etc.	LS	1	\$20,752.76	\$20,752.76	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,519.10	\$11,519.10
02601.00	Manholes								
02601.01	Standard 6'-0" Manhole includes base, cone, riser, frame and cover, complete, 0'-6' depth	EA	2	\$8,074.96	\$16,149.92	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,427.14	\$8,854.28
02601.02	6'-0" Cut-In Manhole includes base, cone, riser, frame and cover, complete, 0'-6' depth	EA	2	\$23,303.04	\$46,606.08	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,427.14	\$8,854.28
02601.03	6'-0" Manhole Additional Vertical Feet	VF	41	\$357.22	\$14,646.02	\$800.00	\$32,800.00	\$737.86	\$30,252.26
02601.04	Replace Ring and Cover, complete	EA	1	\$1,251.36	\$1,251.36	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00
02601.05	Existing Manhole Abandonment	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
02604.00	Manhole/Wetwell Coatings								
02604.01	Coating new 12'-0" Diameter Wetwell	VF	28	\$1,883.61	\$52,741.08	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,312.02	\$64,736.56
02604.02	Coating new 6'-0" Diameter Manholes	VF	41	\$788.65	\$32,334.65	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$967.48	\$39,666.68
02604.03	Coating Existing 5'-0" Diameter Manholes	VF	25	\$680.83	\$17,020.75	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$835.42	\$20,885.50
02604.04	Coating Existing 4'-0" Diameter Manholes	VF	35	\$525.78	\$18,402.30	\$700.00	\$24,500.00	\$642.30	\$22,480.50
02732.00	Sanitary Sewer Forcemains								
02732.01	16" Dia. DR 18 C900 PVC Forcemain	LF	250	\$298.11	\$74,527.50	\$700.00	\$175,000.00	\$446.30	\$111,575.00
02732.02	Connect to Existing 16" Dia. Forcemain via cut-in, Complete	EA	1	\$33,950.20	\$33,950.20	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$53,832.25	\$53,832.25
02732.03	16" Dia. Plug Valve – Complete with valve box	EA	2	\$11,516.07	\$23,032.14	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$24,086.96	\$48,173.92
02732.04	16" Dia. Gate Valve installed on existing forcemain – Complete with valve box	EA	1	\$11,516.07	\$11,516.07	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$14,293.48	\$14,293.48
02732.05	16" Forcemain Abandonment, Complete	EA	1	\$3,647.15	\$3,647.15	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
02732.06	Install 12" dia. DR 18 C900 PVC Inside Drop on Existing 12" Forcemain in Existing Manhole 6, Complete	EA	1	\$11,673.16	\$11,673.16	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,536.65	\$13,536.65

**TOWN OF BRASELTON, GEORGIA
CHATEAU ELAN MAIN LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT
AUGUST 24, 2023**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. UNITS	Griffin Brothers, Inc.		Mid-South Builders, Inc.		WILCORP, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02736.00	Sanitary Sewer								
02736.01	24" Dia. ASTM F679 PS115 PVC, All Depths	LF	120	\$253.85	\$30,462.00	\$900.00	\$108,000.00	\$444.93	<i>\$53,391.60</i>
02736.02	Reconnect Existing Sewer Lateral to Ex. MH 7, Complete	LS	1	\$3,332.43	\$3,332.43	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,589.79	\$6,589.79
02931.01	Permanent Grassing	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00
Sheet L1	Landscaping, Complete	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$72,997.56	\$72,997.56
11310.00	Submersible Sewage Pump Station								
11310.01	Lift Station – Complete, including, site work, grading, storm pipe, headwalls, fencing; all piping, valves and fittings to the 12"x16" reducer; water service, vaults and all interior vault components, wetwell, odor control system, all electrical work other than the temporary connection to the existing generator, concrete, access road, and any related materials not provided by the City. Owner will provide the following as outlined in Appendix A of the project specifications: Flygt Triplex Submersible Lift Station Package, Generator, and Automatic Transfer Switch.	LS	1	\$1,177,980.09	\$1,177,980.09	\$1,066,306.00	\$1,066,306.00	\$1,161,395.83	\$1,161,395.83
11310.02	Existing Lift Station Abandonment, Complete	LS	1	\$38,795.36	\$38,795.36	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11310.03	Temporary Electrical Connection to Existing Generator, Complete	LS	1	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$23,962.50	\$23,962.50
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,780,342.09		\$1,824,865.00		<i>\$1,890,102.74</i>

INCORRECT TOTALS ARE SHOWN IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED. SEE NOTES BELOW:

1. WILCORP, Inc. tabulated total for item 02732.01 of \$111,575.00 differs from the base bid amount listed of \$11,575.00.
2. WILCORP, Inc. tabulated total for item 02736.01 of \$53,391.60 differs from the base bid amount listed of \$53,991.60.
3. WILCORP, Inc. tabulated total amount base bid of \$1,890,102.74 differs from the base bid amount listed of \$1,890,702.74 on bid. The difference is the error found in item 02736.01.

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Town of Braselton on August 24, 2023 at 10:00 AM.

Greg Bennett, P.E.
Engineering Management, Inc.

